
Last Name First Name Position on Constituency Employer City State Phone Email
Yang Lily Co-Chair Industry-Support The Acheson Group Kalamazoo MI lily.yang@achesongroup.com
Garren Donna Co-Chair Industry-Processing American Frozen Food Institute Arlington VA dgarren@affi.com
Long Sandra Vice-Chair Regulatory - Local Town of Addison Development Services Addison TX slong@addisontx.gov
Huffman Troy Member Regulatory - State Colorado Dept. of Public Health & Environment Denver CO troy.huffman@state.co.us
Kendrick Susan Member Regulatory - State Oregon Department of Agriculture Salem OR susan.kendrick@oda.oregon.gov
Pilot Alyssa Member Regulatory - State Washington State Department of Health Tumwater WA alyssa.pilot@doh.wa.gov
Tewksbary Timothy Member Regulatory - State Ohio Department of Agriculture Reynoldsburg OH timothy.tewksbary@agri.ohio.gov
Nord Jennifer Member Regulatory - Local University of Michigan EHS Ann Arbor MI harrisjl@umich.edu
Crabtree Deborah Member Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA deborah.crabtree@fairfaxcounty.gov
Touhey Michael Member Regulatory - Local Washoe County Health District Reno NV mtouhey@washoecounty.gov
Hollingsworth Jill Member Industry - Support Ecolab Greensboro NC jill.hollingsworth@ecolab.com
Buckley David Member Industry - Support Diversey Charlotte NC David.Buckley@diversey.com
Thesmar Hilary Member Industry - Retail Food Food Marketing Institute Arlington VA hthesmar@fmi.org
O'Donnell Kathleen Member Industry - Retail Food Wegman's Food Markets, Inc. Rochester NY kathleen.odonnell@wegmans.com
Jennings Allison Member Industry - Retail Food Albertsons Companies Boise ID Allison.Jennings@albertsons.com
Horn Jason Member Industry - Food Service In-N-Out Burger Chino CA jhorn@innout.com
Wallingford Shelly Member Industry - Food Service First Watch Bradenton FL swallingford@firstwatch.com
Schaffner Donald Member Academia Rutgers New Brunswick NJ don.schaffner@rutgers.edu

Last Name First Name Position on Constituency Employer City State Phone Email
FDA 
Consultant Regulatory - Federal 
USDA 
Consultant Regulatory - Federal 

Holst Meghan
CDC 
Consultant Regulatory - Federal 404-498-1076 ows6@cdc.gov

Kramer, ScD Adam
CDC 
Alternate Regulatory - Federal CDC 404-498-1228 ank5@cdc.gov

Babcock Wesley Alternate Industry - Food Service Compass Group Corinth TX wesley.babcock@compass-usa.com
Scanlen Rachel Alternate Industry - Food Service Chick Fil A Atlanta GA rachel.scanlan1@cfacorp.com
Dixon Dassita Alternate Industry - Food Service Sodexo Live! Lauderhill FL dassita.dixon@sodexo.com
Douglas Amanda Alternate Industry - Retail Food Wawa Media PA amanda.douglas@wawa.com
Arbizu Tom Alternate Industry - Retail Food H-E-B San Antonio TX arbizu.thomas@heb.com
Hladki Derek Alternate Industry - Retail Food Meijer, Inc. Grandville MI derek.hladki@meijer.com
Starobin Anna Alternate Industry - Support Consultant (Self) Greensboro NC anna.starobin718@gmail.com
Collins Alicia Alternate Industry - Support Steritech Lilburn GA alicia.collins@steritech.com
Pradhan Archana Alternate Regulatory - Local Houston Health Department Houston TX archana.pradhan@houstontx.gov
Hatley Jennifer Alternate Regulatory - Local Cabarrus Health Alliance Kannapolis NC jennifer.hatley@cabarrushealth.org
Hurley Carol Alternate Regulatory - Local Marion County Health Department Indianapolis IN churley@marionhealth.org

Voting Members

Non-Voting Members

Committee Name: Consideration of Plant TCS Foods

2
Template Revision 02/2020



Bell Michelle Alternate Regulatory - Local Forsyth County Government Winston-Salem NC bellmi@forsyth.cc
Samples Jarryd Alternate Regulatory - State Idaho Department of Health and Welfare Boise ID jarryd.samples@dhw.idaho.gov
Inman Adam Alternate Regulatory - State Kansas Department of Agriculture Manhattan KS adam.inman@ks.gov
Williams Sherry Alternate Regulatory - State Maryland Department of Health Baltimore MD sherry.williams1@maryland.gov
Skelton Kory Alternate Regulatory - State Arizona Department of Health Services Phoenix AZ kory.skelton@azdhs.gov
Beck Ronald Alternate Industry - Retail Food Kroger Cincinnati OH rj.beck@kroger.com
Gzebb Mia Alternate Regulatory - Local Washoe County Health District Reno NV mgzebb@washoecounty.gov
Burgess Victoria Alternate Industry - Retail Food Publix Super Markets, Inc. Lakeland FL victoria.burgess@publix.com
Robles Elizabeth Alternate Industry - Food Service In-N-Out Burger Chino CA lrobles@innout.com
Noller Aubrey Alternate Industry - Support Retail Business Services Salisbury NC aubrey.noller@retailbusinessservices.com
Kurisco George Alternate Industry - Support Retail Business Services Salisbury NC george.kurisco@retailbusinessservices.com

Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting 
Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 
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